
1 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION, ) 
Appellant,   ) 

) 
v.  ) CASE NO. 80911 

) 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF  ) 
NEVADA,  ) 

) 
STATE OF NEVADA, BUREAU OF ) 
CONSUMER PROTECTION ) 
                       Respondents.  ) 

) 

MOTION OF WITHDRAWAL OF DEBREA M. TERWILLIGER AS 
COUNSEL FOR THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA 

In accordance with NRAP Rule 46(e), Debrea M. Terwilliger, Assistant 

General Counsel with the Public Utilities Commission of Nevada (“PUCN”), 

motions to withdraw as counsel for the PUCN.  Ms. Terwilliger is leaving the 

PUCN as of May 31, 2021, and as such, can no longer represent the PUCN in this 

civil appeal.  Mr. Garrett Weir, General Counsel at the PUCN, will remain as 

counsel of record in this Case No. 80911.   

As required by NRAP Rule 46(e), this Motion is being served on the other 

parties to this proceeding, as well as on Stephanie Mullen, Executive Director of 

the PUCN.   

// 

// 

Electronically Filed
May 27 2021 11:38 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
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Dated this 27th day of May, 2021.   

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF NEVADA 

By: /s/ DEBREA M. TERWILLIGER, ESQ._
DEBREA M. TERWILLIGER 
Nevada Bar No. 10452 
1150 East William Street  
Carson City, NV 89701 
Tel: 775-684-6132 
Fax: 775-684-6186 
dterwilliger@puc.nv.gov 
Attorneys for Respondent
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I am an employee of the Public Utilities Commission of Nevada and 

that on this date I electronically filed and served copies of the Motion of 

Withdrawal of Debrea M. Terwilliger as Counsel for the Public Utilities 

Commission of Nevada with the Clerk of the Court for the Nevada Supreme Court 

by using the CM/ECF filing system to the following:

Daniel F. Polsenberg, Esq. Aaron D. Ford, Esq. 
Joel D. Henriod, Esq.  Ernest D. Figueroa, Esq. 
Abraham G. Smith, Esq. Whitney F. Digesti, Esq.
dpolsenberg@lrrc.com  bcpserv@ag.nv.gov
jhenriod@lrrc.com efigueroa@ag.nv.gov
asmith@lrrc.com wdigesti@ag.nv.gov
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP  State of Nevada
3993 Howard Hughes Parkway,  Office of the Attorney General  
Suite 600  100 North Carson Street
Las Vegas, NV 89169  Carson City, NV 89701 
Attorneys for Southwest Gas Corporation Attorneys for the State of Nevada, 

Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Stephanie Mullen 
smullen@puc.nv.gov
Public Utilities Commission of Nevada 
1150 E. William Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Executive Director of the PUCN 

Dated this May 27, 2021. 

__/S/ SHAYLA HOOKER___ 
     SHAYLA HOOKER 


